07-01- F 07-01-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office ET
To the Honorable Commis 100751 original documents or copy thereof.	rney Docket No.: P62007US0 ks: Please record the attached
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Woo Ho Choi  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No  MED 6-18-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  HYUNDAL ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.  Internal Address:  Street Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich'on
3. Nature of conveyance:  _X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Dates: April 8, 1998	City: <u>Kyoungki-do</u> State: <u>Korea</u> ZIP:  Add'l name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes_X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applica  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/061,049, filed April 16, 1998  Additional numbers at	tion, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s) tached?Yes _X_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Yoon S. Ham, Esq.  Internal Address:  Street Address: Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
400 Seventh Street. N.W. City: Washington State: QC Zip: 20004	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
and correct and any attached copy document.  Yoon S. Ham (Limited Recognition Name of Person Signing	06/18/98 Consultan Date Signature
Mail documents to be recorded with	rer sheet, attachments and document: 2  n required cover sheet information to: d Trademarks, Box Assignments

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA—ASSIGNMENT

(1–6) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	Woo. Ho., .Ch	oi					
	(2)							
	(3)							
	(4)							
						and		
	(6)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to						
(7) Insert <u>Name</u> of assignee	(7)	Hyundai E	lectronics Industries	S Co., Ltd.				
(8) Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	ofSan_136-1	. Ami-ri, Bubal-eub,	Ich!on, Kyo	ungki-do,	Korea		
(9) Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> or <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(9)	(hereinafter designa	ereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its rritories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as					
(10) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention. such as <u>Title</u> . Case Number or	(10)	THIN FILM TRANSISTOR LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME						
Foreign Application Number			signed has (have) executed an applic	cation for natent in t				
(Mal. Locard Data of Cination of	(1.1)		iving been axeaned/filed on	-				
(11) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11)	Serial No09	/061,049	Apr. 1. 1. 93 1	ع(an	d assigned		
claims or provisions of the Internati 4) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby a of the United States resulting from the entire interest, and hereby covers have) not executed, and will not executed. On The undersigned hereby 20004, the power to insert on this ass of the United States Patent and Trad	rence onal to p to p tutho his a ants c cute, grant ignm	execute all papers and Union for Protection erform all affirmative rize(s) and request(s) explication or any con- that he has (they have any agreement in co- (s) the law firm of Ja- lent any further ident- tick Office for recordar	d documents and perform any ac n of Industrial Property or similar we acts which may be necessary to the Commissioner of Patents and nationing or divisional applications e) full right to convey the entire is conflict herewith acobson, Price, Holman & Stern tification which may be necessary	t which may be near agreements.  o obtain a grant of a street thereof to the sainterest herein assign, 400 Seventh Street or desirable in ord	ecessary in conne a valid United St e any and all Lett d Assignee, as A gned, and that he	ection with tates patent ters Patents Assignee of e has (they ington, D.C.		
Date April 08, 1938		Name of Inventor	Woo Ho, Choi	Woo.	H. Chai	(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name		signature	(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name		signature	(SEAL)		
			typed name		signature	, ,		
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name		signature	(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name		signature	(SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name		signature	(SEAL)		
This assignment should domestically signed. If not, then to				by at least two w				
Additional inventor's names a separate sheet.	and :	signatures on a	Witness Dae Seung, Ka Witness Ji Young, Kir		Kim Y			

LAW OFFICES OF

## JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/92

RECORDED: 06/18/1998

April 10 Control of the Control

PATENT REEL: 9271 FRAME: 0654